PATENT ASSIG	12-31-2001 101928150	File No. 1096 OVER SHEET F.N. 109	
To the Honorable Commission			
Please record the attached or 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	<u></u>		
CHAD A. SIMONSON ROBERT L. CLAUSSEN	REDBALL, LLC East Highway 12	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) REDBALL, LLC East Highway 12	
Additional names of conveying party(ies) att	ached? P.O. Box 186 Benson, Minneso	P.O. Box 186 Benson, Minnesota 56215	
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignm Execution Date(s): October 29, 2001	nent		
4. Application filed			
 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden document should be mailed: 		of applications and	
William L. Huebsch 1494 W. Iowa Ave. St. Paul, Minnesota 55108		1	
	7. Total fee (37 C	CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
	Previously set Enclosed	ubmitted	
DO	NOT USE THIS SPAC	E	
9. Statement and signature.To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	e foregoing information is true and	correct and any attached copy is a tru	
COPY of the original document.	- 1 Quebeck N	ovember 5, 2001	
· ·····-	ignature Dat ding cover sheet and document:	2	

PATENT REEL: 012396 FRAME: 0915

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas we, the below named inventors, with residences and citizenships as indicated below, have made a design invention in BRACKET (F.N. 1096) and have contemporaneously executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon;

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, we have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto REDBALL, LLC, a corporation of Minnesota, having an address of East Highway 12, P.O. Box 186, Benson, Minnesota 56215, its successors and assigns our entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent, re-examinations, reissues or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventor's Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us had this assignment and transfer not been made;

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the said REDBALL, LLC, its successors, assigns and nominees, fully to secure its right, title and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models or Inventor's Certificates in any and all countries;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said REDBALL, LLC, as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest therein.

In witness whereof, we have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth below.

Inventor: Chad A. Simonson Residence: Township of Cerro Gordo, County of Lac Qui Parle, Sate of Minnesota Citizenship: United States of America Address: Route 2, Box 43, Madison, Minnesota 56256

aus

<u>10-29-01</u> Date

Inventor: Robert L. Claussen Date Residence: City of Benson, County of Swift, State of Minnesota Citizenship: United States of America Address: 712 17th Street South, Benson, Minnesota 56215

> PATENT REEL: 012396 FRAME: 0916

RECORDED: 11/05/2001